
Oneida Nation Motor Vehicle 

New Prices Effective October 1, 2025 
State Fees State DMV Fees 

Title Transfer $214.50 

Lien Fee $10 

Temporary Plate  $3 

Replacement Title $20 
 

Type of Plate Oneida Fee State DMV Fees 
Automobile (Annual) $55 $85 

Motor Cycle / Moped (Bi-Annual) $23 $23 

Auto Cycle (Annual) $45 $45 

Disabled auto & truck (Annual) Plate Type Fee Plate Type Fee 

Veteran auto & truck (Annual) Plate Type Fee Plate Type Fee 

Collector – Non Expiring (20+ years) 1 time $50 fee + 2yr plate fee  

Antique – Non Expiring (1945 & older) $15 $5 
 

Fee Type Oneida Fee State DMV Fees 
Late Fee $10 $10 

Plate Transfer $15 -- 

Personalized Plate Additional $15 Additional $15 

Specialty Clan/MMIW Design  
Additional $25 (One-time fee per set) 

Annual $25 MMIW Donation Fee 
-- 

Replacement Plate 
$12 Standard  

$25 Specialty Clan Design 
Varies 

Disabled Hanging Tags $5 per tag -- 

 

Trucks Oneida Fee State DMV Fees 
Truck Plate <4,500 (A) $55 $100 

Truck Plate <6,000 (B) $66 $100 

Truck Plate <8,000  (C) $83 $106 

Truck Plate <10,000 (X) $132 $155 

Truck Plate <12,000 (D) $187 $209 

Truck Plate <16,000 (E) $260 $283 

Truck Plate <20,000 (F) $333 $356 

Truck Plate <26,000 (G) $452 $475 

Truck Plate <32,000 (H) $586 $609 

Truck Plate <38,000 (J) $749 $772 

Truck Plate <44,000 (K) $898 $921 

Truck Plate <50,000 (L) $1,040 $1,063 

Truck Plate <54,000 (M) $1,112 $1135 
 

Motor Homes Oneida Fee State DMV Fees 
Motor Home <5,000 (B) $45 $48.50 

Motor Home <8,000 (C) $50 $55.00 

Motor Home <12,000 (D) $65 $67.50 

Motor Home <16,000 (E)  $75 $80.50 

Motor Home <20,000 (F) $90 $93.50 

Motor Home <26,000 (G) $100 $106.50 

Motor Home >26,000 (T) $110 $119.50 
 


